Tape cutter device for MX*M800 Series

MX*M800 Series 7—7h v R&EE

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS.




IN—YAROTDRA

BZO/N—YAZzA7IE 2007 £ 01 BELEFD TKEEBED
BB mERDER CRELTWET,

W4~ 7 BITIFEREHERICUNER L A B D EBR DR,
HENNN—VURMMBE2TVWEY, el BmaER
I ENTWBESIE. /\—Y 1) X D REFNO. (B
#S) ZRLTVET,

WERICITRESA VT v I A%zL&H L. BRBESTT
T. ZTORE - BIGEEH BRI EHEET,

BEREEEXN KT, BamESZRARL TS
W %TH. TON—YAZOTDERHEEIFHRICEY.
FEGCEEEINBDIEDBIETDT, HoHLHT
TELREL,

5 H%1E (Models inserted)
MX+M800 Series

INTRODUCTION

H This parts catalog covers the TK device which are
manufactured in January, 2007.

l The components are shown on pages 4 - 7. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

H When placing an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book are
subject to change for improvement without prior notice.

TK1A

M822-02 X 250

M832-38,70,86,355

M852-01,13,1652,17

MX5214-M53




= /N TABLE OF CONTENTS

= page
BEBMER BT orererere e 2 APPLICATION TABLE ++++++++sreeesssrrreesssrrreassinreeessnienans 2
VA ReFTF—THv#R ( 4 ) e 4-5 SOLENOID * TAPE CUTTER ASSY «:oveererrerenseruneemnnnenns 4-5
TKOAY bO—ZFERAA Y FEBREI—F -ooeeeeeeeeeees 6-7 TK CONTROL BOX ¢ PUSH SWITCH « POWER SOURCE CORD ««««--++* 6-7




(n08g)
(A08E)0L6-GEVEYL _ A08E
LN6-79209. 0ALBYZ1L00S9 2SN
(AOEZ) adoing Jo4 UOIMS [enuej 21993
— LN6vESZ00, | {1l in-p | OALB0OISEQE 00160€0052 s . VINdL
(AO¥2)001606£0€4. ‘ ‘
(A0Z2)001L696£0€4, | (AOFZ'AOZZ'AOOZAO0L) | plepuels 0AL60Z100S9 CTBIN'TEBIN'XIN
(A00Z)001606£0£42 0160€9209. Bzt
(AOOL)O0LBY6E0ES .
pJ02 82N0S JaMod 19]]01U0D M| Alquasse yoyms [enuepy | Alquiasse piousjog |Ajquasse Jayno ade| | poyiew Bumng | poyiew Buiaug
J —CHE = A R = I} (B) £4)vlEE| B /714 | B) gabili—L | EYS ALY FLET | seuyoewsiqeolddy | adAL
sped Jusuodwo) seinjesd A ZTHE HER
WSRAL B B
M1 Joj 181 sped jusuodwo) E—TRNEE X
O EAN-7LCSXIN
VIML
O 0G¢ZX20-¢Z8IN O L1-C¢G8IN
VINL O €1-2G8IN
adey Buasu] Y £ —£ O GGE-ZE8N
O 98-Z£8IN
O 0.-Z€8IN
O ZS91-2S8IN O 1L0-2G8IN O 9e-Z€8IN
VIML VIML VITL

Bulwway umop-uin LS

Bulwway yowmspung 2|5

M1 Jo 8|ge)} uoneoijddy

Buiweas uleld 24y

E—HEE

>z
Fr






N\
- J
@ MX,M822,M832 Seri A
Nees, eres MX,M832 Series
. EERZ A
Except Tractor presser foot
' s

S
—

A

MX,M832 Series
b UR—HZA

Tractor presser foot
M822,M852 Series

M822,M832 Series
M852 Series
Fr—z=VJIUF

with chaining land
@ MX Series

M852 Series
FI—ZVUJ5VFRE

without chaining land

@ M852 Series




VYUL/A K () 7—Thy2— (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

AR WN =

7J500309100
7J500409100
9A30690
0045150
0071260

7F304109100
6S0012091Y0
6S0012A91Y0
308006C0
0070630

308007A910
3030960
3030970
3080020
3042910

007154-HCO
3042890
3080030
3042900
0071540

3080040
3080140
0070310
3080050
0071540

4100260920
0045270
4A002600000
2401040
007017A0

3080090
0071540
3042920
0045180

BRI

vViL/A Rty k
VIL/AK ($8)
THEEIN)V
NATURIV K /M6 X 14
M/hRT /M4 X 12

RO — K

TK (#8)

TK (#8)

JL—LA

FARNZY /IM45 X 8

XX
[E#E/ %
1EER
TAR
TAR

ENRT /M3 X 35
mEA
wmEA
wmEA
SEINFRT /M3 X 35

T4 VH—H—F
T4 VH—H—F
FNRD /M5 X 4
FH/N—

EINRT /M3 X 35

>y

NATRIV N /M4 X 8
>

FES

2RI NNERT /M4 X 5

FERNR
ENRT /M3 X 35
TS b
NATVRIV R /M6 X 10

SOLENOID-TAPE CUTTER ASSY

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID COMPLETE
SOLENOID ASSY
CAUTION LABEL
SCREW

SCREW

RELAY CORD
TKASSY
TKASSY
FRAME
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SPRING
RETAINING RING
LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

GEAR COVER
SCREW

LINK
SCREW
PIN
WASHER
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

[ UL (N | NN =S AN N =2 a N [ UL L I QN N—_ [ UL N S N

N=aDN =



@ 100V~240V

I—ov /At 230V
Specification for Europe

@ 380V

M sml A

Packed in accessory

(13) 200V | 3-c10 1

fEARER <

@ 3goy IO/t <

Except Europe




TKaY bA=5-FPHRAS v F-EBREI—F TK CONTROLLER*PUSH SWITCH

POWER SOURCE CORD
REF.NO. PART NO. ER SR TR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 7602630970 TKIa>hr@—5 TK CONTROLLER 1
2  760263A9U1 TKIOryhko—> TK CONTROLLER 1
3  760264-9U1 TKIOYhk III—5 TK CONTROLLER 1
4  9A30680 REFEIN)V ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 1
5 3035000 TKO>»+bO—>—7>4 v rE  BRACKETASSY 1
6 3034990 TKa> kO TS0y b BRACKET 1
7 0049110 AKX /4.1 SCREW 3
8 7710040 Ea1—X(3A) FUSE 1
9 7480450 T—TIVA bwIN— CABLE STOPPER 3
10 0049200 AT /3.1 SCREW 4
11 7480420 TR/ R BAND 4
12 7F3039A9100 EjEI— K (100V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
13 7F303909100 EjEI— K (200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
14 7F3039B9100 EjEI— K (220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
15  7F3039C9100 EjREI— K (240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
16 30351009TY0 A1 vFtwv k FINGER SWITCH COMPLETE 1
17 3035110970 #RAvF () FINGER SWITCH ASSY 1
18 3042880 TS0y b BRACKET 1
19 3080170 TS0y b BRACKET 1
20 0030010 M/hx< /C5 X 5 SCREW 2
21 007018A0 TENRFTNNRY /M4 X 6 SCREW 2
22 7480030 Faary)yr NYLON CLIP 1
23 007018A0 TFEIRFTNNRY /M4 X 6 SCREW 1
24  7F304009100 MAfgk— K RELAY CORD 1
25 742435-910 EJEI— K (380V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1



AT vIR

PART NO.
0030010
0045150
0045180
0045270
0049110
0049200
007017A0
007018A0
007018A0
0070310

0070630
0071260
0071540
0071540
0071540
007154-HCO
2401040
3030960
3030970
3034990

3035000
30351009TY0
3035110970
3042880
3042890
3042900
3042910
3042920
3080020
3080030

3080040
3080050
308006C0
308007A910
3080090
3080140
3080170
4A002600000
4100260920
6S0012091Y0

6S0012A91Y0
742435-910
7480030
7480420
7480450
76026309T0
760263A9U1
760264-9U1
7710040
7F303909100

7F3039A9100
7F3039B9100
7F3039C9100
7F304009100
7F304109100
7J500309100
7J500409100
9A30680
9A30690

PAGE REF.NO.

[

a oo oo o aagw WWWOWWwwwwow WWWwWwwwooo o W wWwWwwwwwww WO wo o www

WOWwWwwWwa oo

PART NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.






BTG AZDHEKRN ST

A4t T 553-0002 APRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 9B601500000 January 2007
© 2007 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAROATICEHEINTVEIARIE. ARDIHFELECERTZTENHIUET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	Application table of TK
	SOLENOID•TAPE CUTTER ASSY
	LIST

	TK CONTROLLER•PUSH SWITCHPOWER SOURCE CORD
	LIST

	INDEX

